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CEMETERY

ALDEN CEMETERY
BRANDOW CEMETERY
ALGONQUIN CEMETERY
CARY CEMETERY

CHUNNS BURYING GROUND

HAEGER CEMETERY

SAINT JOHNS CEMETERY
WINDRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK
COLE CEMETERY

ENGLISH PRAIRIE CEMETERY
ORVIS CEMETERY

SPRING GROVE CEMETERY
WRAY - IMESON CEMETERY
BIG FOOT CEMETERY
CHEMUNG CEMETERY
LAWRENCE CEMETERY
CORAL CEMETERY
HARMONY CEMETERY
UNION CEMETERY

CALVARY CEMETERY
DUFIELD CEMETERY
MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY
MOUNT THABOR CEMETERY
OAKLAND CEMETERY
PARKS CEMETERY

TORBERT CEMETERY
WINDGROVE CEMETERY

JEROME CEMETERY
MOUNT AUBURN CEMETERY

CEMETERY (NAME UNKNOWN)

DUNHAM - CHEMUNG CEMETERY

TOWNSHIP
ALDEN
ALDEN
ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN

CRYSTAL LAKE - LAKE AVENUE CEMETERY ALGONQUIN

ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN
BURTON
BURTON
BURTON
BURTON
BURTON
CHEMUNG
CHEMUNG
CHEMUNG
CORAL
CORAL
CORAL
DORR
DORR
DORR
DORR
DORR
DORR
DORR
DORR
DUNHAM
DUNHAM
DUNHAM

LAT

42.46366548
42.46196678
42.17598426
42.21014783
42.184447
42.18916576
42.2307172
42.16857443
42.18645455
42.22598303
42.44405183
42.47326451
42.46556642
42.44295015
42.46239351
42.49193156
42.4189408
42.43169451
42.21391388
42.15999735
42.23042849
42.3136917
42.29856733
42.28825023
42.24844985
42.31625611
42.27382307
42.29051101
42.28861538
42.41212913
42.40663008
42.41388305

LON

-88.51876606
-88.50305877

-88.2846321
-88.23748999
-88.27388141
-88.22898886
-88.33804946
-88.22037636
-88.23930095
-88.21555601
-88.21481838
-88.21374808
-88.20867172

-88.2334256
-88.22772284
-88.59889879
-88.66221041
-88.64741248
-88.56151885
-88.54026978
-88.55089472
-88.46094644
-88.45773761
-88.41700086
-88.40399425
-88.46187814
-88.39632577
-88.38946081
-88.45300786
-88.66962679
-88.59871214
-88.59528488

COMMENTS

WILLBRANDT FARM CEMETERY (EVIDENCE CIRCUMSTANTIAL)

SAINT JOHN NEPOMUCENE, SAINT JOHN BOHEMIAN
WINDRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK AND NATURE SANCTUARY

WRAY, IMESON, LAWSON, OR SOME COMBINATION

OAK GLENN CEMETERY

EBEL CEMETERY

SANBORN CEMETERY

HILLCREST CEMETERY

WOODSTOCK MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY

STILL CEMETERY

OAKWOOD CEMETERY
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SAINT JOSEPH CEMETERY
SOUTH DUNHAM CEMETERY
STONE SCHOOL CEMETERY
HUNTLEY CEMETERY

SAINT MARYS CEMETERY
SPICER CEMETERY

FAIRVIEW CEMETERY
GREENWOOD CEMETERY
QUEEN ANNE CEMETERY
SCANDINAVIAN CEMETERY
HARTLAND UNION BURYING GROUND
MCHENRY COUNTY CEMETERY
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY
HEBRON CEMETERY

LINN - HEBRON CEMETERY
SOUTH HEBRON CEMETERY
MARENGO CITY CEMETERY
SACRED HEART CEMETERY
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY
STEWARTS BURYING GROUND
CARR - HARRISON CEMETERY
CHRIST THE KING CEMETERY
OSTEND CEMETERY
RINGWOOD CEMETERY

SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST CEMETERY
SAINT MARYS CEMETERY
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY
WOODLAND CEMETERY
CRYSTAL LAKE MEMORIAL PARK
HOLCOMBVILLE CEMETERY
HOLY APOSTLES CEMETERY
MCMILLAN CEMETERY

TOWNSHIP
DUNHAM
DUNHAM
DUNHAM
GRAFTON
GRAFTON
GRAFTON
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
HARTLAND
HARTLAND
HARTLAND
HEBRON
HEBRON
HEBRON
MARENGO
MARENGO
MARENGO
MARENGO
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
MCHENRY
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA

LAT
42.41389307
42.34227918
42.37130561
42.16235013
42.16070154
42.19603492
42.33817035
42.38052628
42.36333892
42.35977399
42.34058221
42.36308409
42.37799906
42.47044291
42.48604457
42.42909433
42.25111676
42.25994991
42.31283678
42.27974501
42.39701748
42.39869585
42.35705399
42.38986718
42.38401901
42.35099533
42.34986298
42.35041262
42.25918251
42.28973184
42.31756138
42.29170999

LON

-88.60983174

-88.6183673
-88.69343504
-88.42501808
-88.42508456
-88.35965677
-88.39698755
-88.39330356
-88.41428248
-88.44712411
-88.49134033
-88.51593202
-88.49141319
-88.42971915
-88.46331278
-88.39416631
-88.60164615
-88.60955204
-88.59329586
-88.60557299
-88.31575194
-88.33641088
-88.33367912
-88.29895494
-88.24203243
-88.26974245
-88.26317956
-88.26933814
-88.35274024
-88.33044074
-88.30020956

-88.2865264

COMMENTS

UNITY CHURCH CEMETERY

QUEEN ANNE PRAIRIE OR ECKERT CEMETERY

THOMPSONS BURYING GROUND

TERRA COTTA CEMETERY
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MOSGROVE CEMETERY
PRAIRIE GROVE CEMETERY
RIDGEFIELD CEMETERY
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY

UNION CEMETERY
CEDARVALE CEMETERY
NORTH SOLON CEMETERY
RICHMOND CEMETERY
SAINT JOSEPHS CEMETERY
SAINT PETERS CEMETERY
THOMAS BURYING GROUND
WASHINGTON CEMETERY
BARBER CEMETERY

RILEY CENTER CEMETERY
STORM CEMETERY
FRANKLINVILLE SETTLERS CEMETERY
PIONEER CEMETERY

SNYDER CEMETERY (NO LONGER EXISTS)

TOWNSHIP
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
RILEY
RILEY
RILEY
SENECA
SENECA

LAT

42.30313086
42.26132013
42.25902269

42.3190214
42.32155652
42.24378983
42.43625525
42.44358379
42.47762597
42.49003361
42.44542981
42.42068522
42.47705373
42.17052438
42.19304709
42.19319901
42.27485648
42.29861121

LON

-88.26772681
-88.25401071
-88.3547599
-88.27190162
-88.21331662
-88.32705343
-88.27630015
-88.27485273
-88.31330796
-88.30503149
-88.24207669
-88.33407305
-88.261806
-88.63729495
-88.63322778
-88.59882334
-88.51070771
-88.50122799

COMMENTS

MC CO GENEALOGICAL SOC VOL Il - SITE UNVERIFIED

SAINT PATRICKS COUNTRYSIDE CEMETERY
REMAINS REMOVED - NO LONGER EXISTS

BECK CEMETERY
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