Last updated: May 2, 2019

CEMETERY	TOWNSHIP	LAT	LON	COMMENTS
ALDEN CEMETERY	ALDEN	42.46366548	-88.51876606	
BRANDOW CEMETERY	ALDEN	42.46196678	-88.50305877	
ALGONQUIN CEMETERY	ALGONQUIN	42.17598426	-88.2846321	
CARY CEMETERY	ALGONQUIN	42.21014783	-88.23748999	
CEMETERY (NAME UNKNOWN)	ALGONQUIN	42.184447	-88.27388141	WILLBRANDT FARM CEMETERY (EVIDENCE CIRCUMSTANTIAL)
CHUNNS BURYING GROUND	ALGONQUIN	42.18916576	-88.22898886	OAK GLENN CEMETERY
CRYSTAL LAKE - LAKE AVENUE CEMETERY	ALGONQUIN	42.2307172	-88.33804946	
HAEGER CEMETERY	ALGONQUIN	42.16857443	-88.22037636	EBEL CEMETERY
SAINT JOHNS CEMETERY	ALGONQUIN	42.18645455	-88.23930095	SAINT JOHN NEPOMUCENE, SAINT JOHN BOHEMIAN
WINDRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK	ALGONQUIN	42.22598303	-88.21555601	WINDRIDGE MEMORIAL PARK AND NATURE SANCTUARY
COLE CEMETERY	BURTON	42.44405183	-88.21481838	
ENGLISH PRAIRIE CEMETERY	BURTON	42.47326451	-88.21374808	
ORVIS CEMETERY	BURTON	42.46556642	-88.20867172	SANBORN CEMETERY
SPRING GROVE CEMETERY	BURTON	42.44295015	-88.2334256	
WRAY - IMESON CEMETERY	BURTON	42.46239351	-88.22772284	WRAY, IMESON, LAWSON, OR SOME COMBINATION
BIG FOOT CEMETERY	CHEMUNG	42.49193156	-88.59889879	
CHEMUNG CEMETERY	CHEMUNG	42.4189408	-88.66221041	
LAWRENCE CEMETERY	CHEMUNG	42.43169451	-88.64741248	
CORAL CEMETERY	CORAL	42.21391388	-88.56151885	
HARMONY CEMETERY	CORAL	42.15999735	-88.54026978	HILLCREST CEMETERY
UNION CEMETERY	CORAL	42.23042849	-88.55089472	
CALVARY CEMETERY	DORR	42.3136917	-88.46094644	
DUFIELD CEMETERY	DORR	42.29856733	-88.45773761	
MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY	DORR	42.28825023	-88.41700086	WOODSTOCK MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY
MOUNT THABOR CEMETERY	DORR	42.24844985	-88.40399425	
OAKLAND CEMETERY	DORR	42.31625611	-88.46187814	
PARKS CEMETERY	DORR	42.27382307	-88.39632577	
TORBERT CEMETERY	DORR	42.29051101	-88.38946081	
WINDGROVE CEMETERY	DORR	42.28861538	-88.45300786	STILL CEMETERY
DUNHAM - CHEMUNG CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.41212913	-88.66962679	
JEROME CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.40663008	-88.59871214	OAKWOOD CEMETERY
MOUNT AUBURN CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.41388305	-88.59528488	



Last updated: May 2, 2019

CEMETERY	TOWNSHIP	LAT	LON	COMMENTS
SAINT JOSEPH CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.41389307	-88.60983174	
SOUTH DUNHAM CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.34227918	-88.6183673	
STONE SCHOOL CEMETERY	DUNHAM	42.37130561	-88.69343504	UNITY CHURCH CEMETERY
HUNTLEY CEMETERY	GRAFTON	42.16235013	-88.42501808	
SAINT MARYS CEMETERY	GRAFTON	42.16070154	-88.42508456	
SPICER CEMETERY	GRAFTON	42.19603492	-88.35965677	
FAIRVIEW CEMETERY	GREENWOOD	42.33817035	-88.39698755	
GREENWOOD CEMETERY	GREENWOOD	42.38052628	-88.39330356	
QUEEN ANNE CEMETERY	GREENWOOD	42.36333892	-88.41428248	QUEEN ANNE PRAIRIE OR ECKERT CEMETERY
SCANDINAVIAN CEMETERY	GREENWOOD	42.35977399	-88.44712411	
HARTLAND UNION BURYING GROUND	HARTLAND	42.34058221	-88.49134033	
MCHENRY COUNTY CEMETERY	HARTLAND	42.36308409	-88.51593202	
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY	HARTLAND	42.37799906	-88.49141319	
HEBRON CEMETERY	HEBRON	42.47044291	-88.42971915	
LINN - HEBRON CEMETERY	HEBRON	42.48604457	-88.46331278	
SOUTH HEBRON CEMETERY	HEBRON	42.42909433	-88.39416631	
MARENGO CITY CEMETERY	MARENGO	42.25111676	-88.60164615	
SACRED HEART CEMETERY	MARENGO	42.25994991	-88.60955204	
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY	MARENGO	42.31283678	-88.59329586	
STEWARTS BURYING GROUND	MARENGO	42.27974501	-88.60557299	
CARR - HARRISON CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.39701748	-88.31575194	
CHRIST THE KING CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.39869585	-88.33641088	
OSTEND CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.35705399	-88.33367912	THOMPSONS BURYING GROUND
RINGWOOD CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.38986718	-88.29895494	
SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.38401901	-88.24203243	
SAINT MARYS CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.35099533	-88.26974245	
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.34986298	-88.26317956	
WOODLAND CEMETERY	MCHENRY	42.35041262	-88.26933814	
CRYSTAL LAKE MEMORIAL PARK	NUNDA	42.25918251	-88.35274024	
HOLCOMBVILLE CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.28973184	-88.33044074	
HOLY APOSTLES CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.31756138	-88.30020956	
MCMILLAN CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.29170999	-88.2865264	TERRA COTTA CEMETERY



Last updated: May 2, 2019

CEMETERY	TOWNSHIP	LAT	LON	COMMENTS
MOSGROVE CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.30313086	-88.26772681	
PRAIRIE GROVE CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.26132013	-88.25401071	
RIDGEFIELD CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.25902269	-88.3547599	
SAINT PATRICKS CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.3190214	-88.27190162	SAINT PATRICKS COUNTRYSIDE CEMETERY
SNYDER CEMETERY (NO LONGER EXISTS)	NUNDA	42.32155652	-88.21331662	REMAINS REMOVED - NO LONGER EXISTS
UNION CEMETERY	NUNDA	42.24378983	-88.32705343	
CEDARVALE CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.43625525	-88.27630015	
NORTH SOLON CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.44358379	-88.27485273	
RICHMOND CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.47762597	-88.31330796	
SAINT JOSEPHS CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.49003361	-88.30503149	
SAINT PETERS CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.44542981	-88.24207669	
THOMAS BURYING GROUND	RICHMOND	42.42068522	-88.33407305	MC CO GENEALOGICAL SOC VOL III - SITE UNVERIFIED
WASHINGTON CEMETERY	RICHMOND	42.47705373	-88.261806	
BARBER CEMETERY	RILEY	42.17052438	-88.63729495	
RILEY CENTER CEMETERY	RILEY	42.19304709	-88.63322778	
STORM CEMETERY	RILEY	42.19319901	-88.59882334	BECK CEMETERY
FRANKLINVILLE SETTLERS CEMETERY	SENECA	42.27485648	-88.51070771	
PIONEER CEMETERY	SENECA	42.29861121	-88.50122799	

